A.u 2/‘:148"‘1—)01 .

Decision Ye.

BEXORE THE RATLROAD COMZIISSION OF THE STATZ OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application

of Application

e No. 24148
EIGEWAY TRANSPORT, INC., for authority

te execute »romissory note and chattel

mortgage covering the purchase of equipment.

BY THE COMMISSION:
OPINION AND ORDER

This is an applicotion for o order of the Rallroad
Commission authorizing Higaway Transport, Inc. to execute an
automoblle chattel mortgase and instaliment note in the total
cmount of 847,040.

dighway Transzort, Inc. is engaged in business as a
comnmon carricr of uwromerty, operoting gencrally between San
Francisco and Soledad, Sar Jose and Santa Cruz and Watsonville,
San Jose and Montereyv and Salinzs and Hollister. Tor the last
threce calendar years it has v > Lts operating results as

follows:

1936 1240
Operating revenues $224,868.50 £273,801.90 5343,439.54

Expenses-
Operation & maintenance 201,99C.20 231,553.71  289,357.66
Depreciation 11,867.73 9,341.12 11,399.21
Taxcs and licensos 10,494.65 19,089.84 25,327.17
Operating rents 5,716.50 6,782.00 7,488.38

Total exnense 230,06%.08 _266,766.67 _223;%%2;&2

Net operating income 4,799.42 7,035.23 9,0667.12
Interest and other

deductions 2,999.84 1,999.22 _1.868.44

Net income @ 13722.2§ $ 5.036.01 § 7.738.68




ADLLLR-p.2 .
U4C

The company resor
place old and obsclete equinment and also
ecuipment made necessary dy the growih of its
ularly its dbusiness to the United States Army Canmps
lienterey neninsula. At the close »f 1938, it reported its in-
vestuent Iin operating oroperty ot $64,498.74, at the close of
1939 at §77,083.1%, at the close of 1940 at £91,114.40, and at

lfaren 31, 1941 a2t 6102,925.00. Its reserve for depreciation 2t
Maren 31, 1941 was reporiad at $41,459.3C.

It apgears that the company fiasnced the cost of its
eculvment largely threugh the oxecution of notes ond conditional
scle contracts which, in general, ran for seriods of more than
one year and carried intercst ot the rote of five per cent per
annwi. However, 2s of April 1, 1941, it arranged to refinmance

outstanding long-term indebtedness throwgh the exccution of
g cortaia of its equipaent(l) and the issue
to Bomk of America of 2 promissory note in tie amownt of $47,040,
including interest prepaid to maturity at the rote of four per
cent per onmmum In the amount of §$5,C40, said note o be payable
in thirty si ; noatily lastellments of §1,307, begin-
ning on May 1, 1941 ony has filed o copy of the chattel
mortgege and note as Bxhibit "AM in this proccueding.
The Commission hn sigered this matter snd is of

the opinion thot a »ubli ring 1s not necessary, that the

pplication should he ¢ Ted, o8 acrein previded, nné that the
aoney, property or Inbor to be procured or naid for through the

-

issue of the notae is ren kel 3 « \ nt, thercelore,:
2> >

(1>14‘trucks, 11 truck tractors, 18 scai-treilers, ond 16 full
trailers.




A- 241/"-8_9.3 .

MC

IT TS HZREBY ORDERED thnt Highwry Transport, Ine. be,
and it hereby is, suthorized to execute ~u cutomobile chnttel

nortgage and instal % note in the totnl anovwnt of 847,040,

5,

payable as indicsted herein, whica shall te in, or subston-

t£iclly in, the soze form as Zxhibit "AM filed in this nroceed-
ing, and to use the uroceeds for the purpese of »aying outstind-
ing indebtednuss, araevided -

1. Thot the avthority nerain greatod is for the pur-
nose of this »nrocoeding onny ~nd is granted only insofar
this Commiscion aas jurisciction unacr thoe torms
Utilitics Act axd is net inteonded ns mn npsrova

mote o5 to such othar

2.
feetive when apulicont 2o i Sc¢e nreseribed by Seeti
57 of the Public Usilitics Act, which fto is Forty-cight (£48.00)
Dollars; and

cffeoctive

showing

of Mey, 1S41.

F A2

{ R OMMISSION
RA ‘S‘:-'?\'I'OEA(.?PCCAUFOH NiA J




